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MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee

FROM: Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar
DATE: September 21, 2015

SUBJECT: Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, September 24th 2015 in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate

committee members with primary review responsibility.
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Action Requested
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001 ENVR SCI 483 (SW) New course; [Number okay.]

002 NURS (ME) Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Nursing. [Catalog
Comparison Project]

003 ED PSYCH 575 (ME) New course; [Number okay.]

004 ED PSYCH 576 (ME) New course; [Number okay.]

PO Box 641035, Pullman, WA 99164-1035

CSC Notes

Added to 2/19/15 agenda. Moved forward
from 2015 [CSC #288] for first CSC
meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
CSC Approved. Put on UPMCB 1. Sent to
AAC. AAC pulled course from UPMCB 1
and sent back to CSC for further review.

Added to 3/12/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC # 352] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda. Still waiting for
Nursing [M] courses.

Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC #363] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold
for dept clarification.

Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC #364] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold
for dept clarification.

509-335-5346 | Fax: 509-335-7823 | registrar@wsu.edu | registrar.wsu.edu



006

007

008

009

010

011

012

017b

PSYCH

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

HBM-Wine

PSYCH

MGMT

131

132

233

370

444

455

(JTP)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

(JTP)

(ME)

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Psychology

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New Minor in Wine Business
Management

Change grading from S,F
grading to graded course. No
"typically offered" info.

Remove Writing in the Major
[M] Requirement.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15
Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15
Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15
Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15
Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15; 9/17/2015: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15; 9/17/2015: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for [M]
response to 017a. 017A approved for
[M]. Reviewed 9/10/15; 9/17/15: Hold
for dept clarification.



019b

020

021

022

025

026

027

028

HBM

NURS

GENST

FOR LANG

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHYSICS

HD

534

589

137

505

(ME)

(ME)

ALL

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

(JTP)

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality
Business Management - Wine
Business Management and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

Revise title, description, incr
credits, and change when
typically offered.

Revise minor requirements for
minor in Global Studies

Revise minor requirements for
minor in Film Studies

New course [Number okay per
Suzanne.]

Revise graduation
requirements for Professional
Curriculum - Doctor of
Pharmacy

Dept will now process as New
course also seeking UCORE
[PSCl]designator; Note: Dept
will submit minor curricular
change form to drop PHYSICS
408.

New course; [Number okay.]
Note: Offered through Global
campus.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15; 9/17/15: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/3/15, 9/10/15, 9/17/15: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15: Hold for RO clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/10/15: Hold for RO clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for
course to go through UCORE process
1st.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.



029

030

033

034

037

038

039a

039b

PSYCH

MATH

NURS

NURS

PHARMSCI

COMSTRAT

BIO ENG

BIO ENG

519

490

521

523

540

(JTP)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

(CE)

(CE)

Restore course previously
taught as cooperative, but
removed from catalog in 2012.
New prerequisite and
description.

Make course repeatable - cum
max 9 hours.

Revise credit hours from
Variable 3-6 credits to a static
3 credits.

Revise credit hours from
Variable 3-5 credits to a static
3 credits.

New course. [Number okay.]

Revise graduation
requirements for online Master
of Arts in Strategic
Communication.

Revise Certification
Requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Bioengineering -
General Option

Add Certification
Requirements to Bachelor of
Science in Bioengineering -
Pre-Med Option

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed
9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed

9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



040

041

042

043

044

045

046

047

NEUROSCI/
MBIOS

CES/
HISTORY/
WOMEN ST

NEUROSCI

NEUROSCI

MATH

STAT

CHEM

WOMEN ST

201

235

535

(WD)

ALL

(WD)

(WD)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

(JTP)

New cross-list course;
[Number okay.] Requesting
UCORE [COMM] desig. UC
approved for [COMM]
designator 9/14/2015.

Conversion from GER code to
UCORE category; Dept sent to UC
for [HUM)] designator on 7/29/15.
2nd request: change number for
HISTORY 205 from 205 to 235.
[Number okay].

Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Neuroscience.

Revise graduation
requirements for PhD in
Neuroscience.

Revise minor in Mathematics

Revise minor in Statistics.

New course; [Number okay.]

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Women's Studies

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. UC
Approved.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for

UC approval.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

MATH

Cs

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

352

166

220

306

307

308

405

496

(ME)

(FMR)

(JTP)

JTP)

JTP)

(JTP)

(JTP)

(JTP)

New course

New course

Change course number from
420 to 220 [number okay];
Change title, preregs, and
description.

Change course number from
340 to 306 [number okay];
Change Title, preregs, and
description.

Change course number from
202 to 307 [number okay];
Chane Title, preregs, and
description

Change course number from
203 to 308 [number okay];
Chane Title, preregs, and
description

Change course number from
308 to 405 [number okay];
Chane Title, preregs, and
description

New course

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.



056

057

058

059

060

061

062

063

HD

ECE

ECE

ECE

ECE

ECE

ECE

ECE

497

501

525

533

537

543

565

576

(JTP)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Increase credit from 2 to 3;
Change title, prereq, and
description

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.



064

065

066a

066b

066¢c

067

068

069

ECE 586

ECE 598

HD

HD

HD

HONORS

NEUROSCI/ 563
GLANHLTH/
MBIOS/VET
MICR/ VET

PLP 513

(FMR)

(FMR)

(JTP)

JTP)

JTP)

ALL

(WD)

(CE)

New course

New course

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Arts in Human Development -
General Option (Pullman and
Global campuses); Change H
D cum GPA from 2.5t0 2.6

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Arts in Human Development -
Family and Consumer
Sciences Option (Pullman );
Change H D cum GPA from

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Arts in Human Development
(Vancouver); Change H D cum
GPA from2.510 2.6

In Honors College section of
the Academic Units, change
HONORS requirements listed
in unit description to include
additional MATH courses.

New crosslist course

Dropping lab. Decrease credits
and change from lecture/lab 4

(3-3) course to straight lecture
3-credit course.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015:
Hold for revised syllabus from
department.

Added to 9/17/15 agenda.

Added to 9/17/15 agenda.

Added to 9/17/15 agenda.

Added to 9/17/15 agenda.

Added to 9/17/15 agenda.

Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.



070

071

072

073

074

075a

075b

076

PLP

PLP

PLP

PLP

BA

ENGR/SDC

ENGR/SDC

PHARMSCI/
NEP

514

521

570

511

500

496

497

577

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(ME)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

Dropping lab. Decrease credits
and change from lecture/lab 4

(3-3) course to straight lecture
3-credit course.

Dropping lab. Decrease credits
and change from lecture/lab 4

(2-6) course to straight lecture
3-credit course.

New course [number okay];
coop with UL.

Dropping lab. Decrease credits
and change from lecture/lab 4

(3-3) course to straight lecture
3-credit course.

New course

New course

New course;

Revise title and description;
update course content.

Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.

Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.

Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.

Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda.



077

078

079

PHARMSCI/
NEP

MUS

BIOLOGY/
ANTH

560

299

473

(ME)

(FMR)

(SwW)

New course

New UCORE course. UC
approved for [ARTS]
designator 9/14/2015

New UCORE course. Current
with UC.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda. UC
Approved.

Added to 9/24/15 agenda. Hold for
UCORE approval.



