

Office of the Registrar

MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee

FROM: Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar

DATE: September 21, 2015

SUBJECT: Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, September 24th 2015 in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate committee members with primary review responsibility.

committee mer	committee members with primary review responsibility.								
CSC Item Number	Course SUBJECT		CSC Member	Action Requested	CSC Notes				
001	ENVR SCI	483	(SW)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 2/19/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #288] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda. CSC Approved. Put on UPMCB 1. Sent to AAC. AAC pulled course from UPMCB 1 and sent back to CSC for further review.				
002	NURS		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Science in Nursing. [Catalog Comparison Project]	Added to 3/12/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC # 352] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Still waiting for Nursing [M] courses.				
003	ED PSYCH	575	(ME)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #363] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.				
004	ED PSYCH	576	(ME)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #364] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.				

006	PSYCH		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Science in Psychology	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15: Hold for dept clarification.
007	CPT S	131	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.
008	CPT S	132	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.
009	CPT S	233	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.
010	CPT S	370	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. 9/3/15 Reviewed - Hold for dept clarification.
011	HBM-Wine		(ME)	New Minor in Wine Business Management	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15; 9/17/2015: Hold for dept clarification.
012	PSYCH	444	(JTP)	Change grading from S,F grading to graded course. No "typically offered" info.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15; 9/17/2015: Hold for dept clarification.
017b	MGMT	455	(ME)	Remove Writing in the Major [M] Requirement.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for [M] response to 017a. 017A approved for [M]. Reviewed 9/10/15; 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.

019b	НВМ		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality Business Management - Wine Business Management and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15; 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.
020	NURS	534	(ME)	Revise title, description, incr credits, and change when typically offered.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/3/15, 9/10/15, 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.
021	GENST		ALL	Revise minor requirements for minor in Global Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15: Hold for RO clarification.
022	FOR LANG		(FMR)	Revise minor requirements for minor in Film Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/10/15: Hold for RO clarification.
025	PHARMACY	589	(ME)	New course [Number okay per Suzanne.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.
026	PHARMACY		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements for Professional Curriculum - Doctor of Pharmacy	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
027	PHYSICS	137	(SW)	Dept will now process as New course also seeking UCORE [PSCI]designator; Note: Dept will submit minor curricular change form to drop PHYSICS 408.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for course to go through UCORE process 1st.
028	H D	505	(JTP)	New course; [Number okay.] Note: Offered through Global campus.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.

X

029	PSYCH	519	(JTP)	Restore course previously taught as cooperative, but removed from catalog in 2012. New prerequisite and description.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.
030	МАТН	490	(ME)	Make course repeatable - cum max 9 hours.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Reviewed 9/17/15: Hold for dept clarification.
033	NURS	521	(ME)	Revise credit hours from Variable 3-6 credits to a static 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
034	NURS	523	(ME)	Revise credit hours from Variable 3-5 credits to a static 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
037	PHARMSCI	540	(ME)	New course. [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
038	COMSTRAT		(SW)	Revise graduation requirements for online Master of Arts in Strategic Communication.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
039a	BIO ENG		(CE)	Revise Certification Requirements for Bachelor of Science in Bioengineering - General Option	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
039ь	BIO ENG		(CE)	Add Certification Requirements to Bachelor of Science in Bioengineering - Pre-Med Option	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

040	NEUROSCI/ MBIOS	201	(WD)	New cross-list course; [Number okay.] Requesting UCORE [COMM] desig. UC approved for [COMM] designator 9/14/2015.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. UC Approved.
041	CES/ HISTORY/ WOMEN ST	235	ALL	Conversion from GER code to UCORE category; Dept sent to UC for [HUM] designator on 7/29/15. 2nd request: change number for HISTORY 205 from 205 to 235. [Number okay].	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for UC approval.
042	NEUROSCI		(WD)	Revise graduation requirements for Master of Science in Neuroscience.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
043	NEUROSCI		(WD)	Revise graduation requirements for PhD in Neuroscience.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
044	МАТН		(ME)	Revise minor in Mathematics	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
045	STAT		(ME)	Revise minor in Statistics.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
046	СНЕМ	535	(SW)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
047	WOMEN ST		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for BA in Women's Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

048	МАТН	352	(ME)	New course	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
049	CS	166	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
050	H D	220	(JTP)	Change course number from 420 to 220 [number okay]; Change title, prereqs, and description.	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
051	H D	306	(JTP)	Change course number from 340 to 306 [number okay]; Change Title, prereqs, and description.	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
052	НD	307	(JTP)	Change course number from 202 to 307 [number okay]; Chane Title, prereqs, and description	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
053	H D	308	(JTP)	Change course number from 203 to 308 [number okay]; Chane Title, prereqs, and description	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
054	H D	405	(JTP)	Change course number from 308 to 405 [number okay]; Chane Title, prereqs, and description	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
055	H D	496	(JTP)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.

056	H D	497	(JTP)	Increase credit from 2 to 3; Change title, prereq, and description	Added to 9/10/15 agenda.
057	ECE	501	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
058	ECE	525	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
059	ECE	533	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
060	ECE	537	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
061	ECE	543	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
062	ECE	565	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
063	ECE	576	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.

064	ECE	586	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
065	ECE	598	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/10/15 agenda. 9/21/2015: Hold for revised syllabus from department.
066a	H D		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Arts in Human Development - General Option (Pullman and Global campuses); Change H D cum GPA from 2.5 to 2.6	Added to 9/17/15 agenda.
066Ь	H D		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Arts in Human Development - Family and Consumer Sciences Option (Pullman); Change H D cum GPA from	Added to 9/17/15 agenda.
066с	H D		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Arts in Human Development (Vancouver); Change H D cum GPA from 2.5 to 2.6	Added to 9/17/15 agenda.
067	HONORS		ALL	In Honors College section of the Academic Units, change HONORS requirements listed in unit description to include additional MATH courses.	Added to 9/17/15 agenda.
068	NEUROSCI/ GLANHLTH/ MBIOS/VET MICR/ VET	563	(WD)	New crosslist course	Added to 9/17/15 agenda.
069	PL P	513	(CE)	Dropping lab. Decrease credits and change from lecture/lab 4 (3-3) course to straight lecture 3-credit course.	Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.

070	PL P	514	(CE)	Dropping lab. Decrease credits and change from lecture/lab 4 (3-3) course to straight lecture 3-credit course.	Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.
071	PL P	521	(CE)	Dropping lab. Decrease credits and change from lecture/lab 4 (2-6) course to straight lecture 3-credit course.	Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.
072	PL P	570	(CE)	New course [number okay]; coop with UI.	Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.
073	PL P	511	(CE)	Dropping lab. Decrease credits and change from lecture/lab 4 (3-3) course to straight lecture 3-credit course.	Added to 9/17/2015 agenda.
074	ВА	500	(ME)	New course	Added to 9/24/15 agenda.
075a	ENGR/SDC	496	(FMR)	New course	Added to 9/24/15 agenda.
075b	ENGR/SDC	497	(FMR)	New course;	Added to 9/24/15 agenda.
076	PHARMSCI/ NEP	577	(ME)	Revise title and description; update course content.	Added to 9/24/15 agenda.
				·	

077	PHARMSCI/ NEP	560	(ME)	New course	Added to 9/24/15 agenda.
078	MUS	299	(FMR)	New UCORE course. UC approved for [ARTS] designator 9/14/2015	Added to 9/24/15 agenda. UC Approved.
079	BIOLOGY/ ANTH	473	(SW)	New UCORE course. Current with UC.	Added to 9/24/15 agenda. Hold for UCORE approval.